Sept 2021-Aug 2022 Exduty Salary Schedule

APPENDIX B
Effective 9/1/2021 - 8/31/2022

STEPS 12%

$4,864
$4,946
$5,030
$5,207
$5,389
$5,577
$5,773
$5,975

0O NOOGOhA, OWON-

Coed Cross
Country
Coach
H.S. Debate

Steps 5%

$2,027
$2,061
$2,133
$2,169
$2,206
$2,244

$2,282
$2,321

O~N O G A WN -~

H.S. Drama
H.S. Bowling

10%

$4,053
$4,122
$4,192
$4,339
$4,491
$4,648
$4,811
$4,979

Football
Basketball
Cheerleader Sponsor

Dance Team Sponsor

4.50%

$1,824
$1,855
$1,886
$1,952
$2,021
$2,092

$2,165
$2,240

M.S. Head Coach
NAL Coach

8% 7%
$3,242 $2,837
$3,298 $2,885
$3,354 $2,934
$3,471 $3,037
$3,593 $3,143
$3,718 $3,253
$3,848 $3,367
$3,983 $3,485

Wrestling Golf
Swimming Tennis
Baseball HS Vocal Music
Track HS Inst Music
Soccer HS Band
Volleyball HS Assist Coaches
Asst Trainer HS Stuco
(3) seasons
Softball
Gymnastics
JROTC
3.50% 3%
$1,419 $1,216
$1,443 $1,237
$1,467 $1,258
$1,519 $1,302
$1,572 $1,347
$1,627 $1,394
$1,684 $1,443
$1,743 $1,494

M.S. M.S. Vocal Music

Assistant M.S. Inst.Music
Coaches Yearbook
Journalism

Stage Manager
Flag sponsor
MS Stuco

Elem Stuco



Sept 2021-Aug 2022 Exduty Salary Schedule

APPENDIX C

Effective 9/1/2021 - 8/31/2022

40531

8%
5%
3.50%
2%
3%
7%
3.50%
0.50%
3%
3%
0.15%
8.00%
7%
8.00%
7%
10%
2%

Extra Class - 8% of the teacher's salary minimum BA15
Department Chair 2 (25+ Sections)
Department Chair 1 (13 to 24 Sections)
Department Chair (0 - 12 Sections)
Building Leadership Team (Team Leader)
Lunch Duty (1 hour)

Lunch Duty (1/2 hour)

CTE Advisory Committee Sponsor

CTE Org Sponsor/Each (VYLS)

Teacher In Charge

Events Manager

Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Sec -125 sections +)
Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Sec - 1-124 sections)
Instructional Technology Reso Tch(Elem - 13 + sections)
Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Elem - 1-12 sections)

Head Counselor
National Board Certification for Teachers

EXTRA PREP/COMBINATION CLASS

Preparation 1 (PRE1)
Preparation 2 (PRE2)
Preparation 3 (PRE3)
Preparation 4 (PRE4)
Combination Class

Class Coverage (0 - 30 Minutes)
Class Coverage (31 - 60 Minutes)
Class Coverage (61 - 90 Minutes)
Elementary Coverage

Option 1

Option 2

Option 3

$3,242
$2,027
$1,419
$811
$1,216
$2,837
$1,419
$203
$1,216
$1,216
$61
$3,242
$2,837
$3,242
$2,837
$4,053
$811

$654
$1,309
$1,963
$2,618

$654

$15.00
$30.00
$45.00

$125.00
$55/$27.50
$15/$30/$45

minimum

]

] How many sections
] they oversee

] amount of classes per
] tchr x amount of students

]

] amount of K-5 teachers



