STEPS	12%	10%	8%	7%
1	\$4,864	\$4,053	\$3,242	\$2,837
2	\$4,946	\$4,122	\$3,298	\$2,885
3	\$5,030	\$4,192	\$3,354	\$2,934
4	\$5,207	\$4,339	\$3,471	\$3,037
5	\$5,389	\$4,491	\$3,593	\$3,143
6	\$5,577	\$4,648	\$3,718	\$3,253
7	\$5,773	\$4,811	\$3,848	\$3,367
8	\$5,975	\$4,979	\$3,983	\$3,485
	Coed Cross	Football	Wrestling	Golf
	Country	Basketball	Swimming	Tennis
	Coach	Cheerleader Sponsor	Baseball	<b>HS Vocal Music</b>
	H.S. Debate	Dance Team Sponsor	Track	<b>HS Inst Music</b>
			Soccer	HS Band
			Volleyball	<b>HS Assist Coaches</b>
			Asst Trainer	HS Stuco
			(3) seasons	
			Softball	
			Gymnastics	
			JROTC	
Steps	5%	4.50%	3.50%	3%
1	\$2,027	\$1,824	\$1,419	\$1,216
2	\$2,061	\$1,855	\$1,443	\$1,237
3	\$2,133	\$1,886	\$1,467	\$1,258
4	\$2,169	\$1,952	\$1,519	\$1,302
5	\$2,206	\$2,021	\$1,572	\$1,347
6	\$2,244	\$2,092	\$1,627	\$1,394
7	\$2,282	\$2,165	\$1,684	\$1,443
8	\$2,321	\$2,240	\$1,743	\$1,494
	H.S. Drama	M.S. Head Coach	M.S.	M.S. Vocal Music
	H.S. Bowling	NAL Coach	Assistant	M.S. Inst.Music
			Coaches	Yearbook
				Journalism
				Stage Manager
				Flag sponsor
				MS Stuco
				Elem Stuco

## Sept 2021-Aug 2022 Exduty Salary Schedule APPENDIX C

Effective 9/1/2021 - 8/31/2022

## 40531

		** *	
8%	Extra Class - 8% of the teacher's salary minimum BA15	\$3,242	minimum
5%	Department Chair 2 (25+ Sections)	\$2,027	]
3.50%	Department Chair 1 (13 to 24 Sections)	\$1,419	] How many sections
2%	Department Chair (0 - 12 Sections)	\$811	] they oversee
3%	Building Leadership Team (Team Leader)	\$1,216	
7%	Lunch Duty (1 hour)	\$2,837	
3.50%	Lunch Duty (1/2 hour)	\$1,419	
0.50%	CTE Advisory Committee Sponsor	\$203	
3%	CTE Org Sponsor/Each (VYLS)	\$1,216	
3%	Teacher In Charge	\$1,216	
0.15%	Events Manager	\$61	
8.00%	Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Sec -125 sections +)	\$3,242	] amount of classes per
7%	Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Sec - 1-124 sections)	\$2,837	] tchr x amount of students
8.00%	Instructional Technology Reso Tch(Elem - 13 + sections)	\$3,242	]
7%	Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Elem - 1-12 sections)	\$2,837	] amount of K-5 teachers
10%	Head Counselor	\$4,053	
2%	National Board Certification for Teachers	\$811	
EXTRA	PREP/COMBINATION CLASS		
	Preparation 1 (PRE1)	\$654	
	Preparation 2 (PRE2)	\$1,309	
	Preparation 3 (PRE3)	\$1,963	
	Preparation 4 (PRE4)	\$2,618	
	Combination Class	\$654	
	Class Coverage (0 - 30 Minutes)	\$15.00	
	Class Coverage (31 - 60 Minutes)	\$30.00	
	Class Coverage (61 - 90 Minutes)	\$45.00	
	Elementary Coverage		
	Option 1	\$125.00	
	Option 2	\$55 / <b>\$27.50</b>	
	Option 3	\$15/\$30/\$45	